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Front view
1. Power LED
2. Power ON/OFF Switch

NEDERLANDS

Voorkant
1. Stroom-LED
2. Voeding AAN/UIT-schakelaar

Vue frontale
1. DEL d'alimentation
2. Commutateur MARCHE/VEILLE

BT vev-750A VEHICLE CCTV SYSTEM

INTRODUCTION

WIRING CAMERA AND MONITOR

2. We do not recommend mounting the camera near the lower area of the
vehicle (e.g. bumper). This reduces the view of the camera and increases

L SiwiDbEY  VBV-750A CCTV VOERTUIGSYSTEEM

INLEIDING

scherm gemakkelijk kan zien vanaf alle stoelstanden. (Zie afb. 4.)

3. CALL

Deze knop geeft aan welke camera wordt weergegeven
TIMER

BZTUTIT  sySTEME DE CCTV POUR VEHICULE VBV-750A

INTRODUCTION

CABLE
. La connexion cable-caméra est étanche. La connexion cable-boitier de

Appuyer sur ce bouton pour afficher le calendrier sous la forme Année,

Mois, Jour et Semaine. Appuyer sur A ou ¥ pour effectuer les réglages
appropriés.

3. A + ¥ CONTROL BUTTON 3. A + ¥ -BESTURINGSKNOP 3 BOUTON DE COMMANDE 4 + ¥ This vehicle CCTV system has been designed to provide years of trouble-free 1. See wmng diagram for connections to ignition, ground and back up circuit. the chance of physical damage to the camera. Dit CCTV systeem is ontworpen om een jarenlange probleemloze werking te VBV-700CM BESTURINGSKAST 4. E ) ) o Ce systéme de circuit fermé de télévision pour véhicule a été congu pour commande n'est pas étanche. Veiller & correctement orienter le cable. 7. VIDEO (basculement CA1/CA2)
4. SELECT 4. SELECTEER g operation. Please read this manual thoroughly. This manual contains instruc- (See Fig. 5. 3. Use only the inner hexagonal screw and washers to mount garanderen. Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door. In deze handleiding staan Monteer de monitor in de cabine. Het bevestigingspunt moet stevig genoeg De timer kan worden ingesteld om de monitor automatisch uit te assurer de nombreuses années de service fidéle. Merci de lire attentivement Lextrémité male se fixe a la caméra. L'extrémité femelle se fixe au boitier Appuyer sur ce bouton pour basculer entre CA1 et CA2.
5. MENU 5. MENU 4. CHOIS| tions to make the installation of the camera and monitor easier. The vehicle 2. Wiring camera: Drill a 20mm diameter hole into vehicle body near the cam- the camera. instructies die de installatie van de camera en de monitor vereenvoudigen. Het zijn om de box te dragen. schakelen (max. 120 minuten) ce manuel. Ce manuel contient des instructions pour faciliter Iinstallation de de commande. (Voir Fig. 5.) Ce bouton retourne I'image horizontalement.
6. CAMERA CA1/CA2 6. CAMERA CA1/CA2 5. MENU CCTV system is a supplement to standard rear-view mirror systems, and will era and bracket. Connect camera connector to extension cable in vehicle. CCTV systeem voor voertuigen is een aanvulling op standaard achteruitkijk- 5. . . la caméra et de 'écran. Ce systéme de circuit fermé de télévision pour 2. Ne pas faire passer le cable sur des rebords ou angles coupants. Ne pas Ce bouton retourne I'image verticalement.
7. REMOTE CONTROLLER SENSOR 7. SENSOR AFSTANDSBEDIENING 6. CAMERA CA1/CA2 provide additional rear-view vision when installed and maintained properly. Push extra cable into vehicle (be careful not to kink cable) and fit grommet MAINTENANCE spiegelsystemen, die een extra achtenuitzicht biedt wanneer ze op de juiste KABEL Druk op deze knop om de taal Engels, Italiaans, Spaans of Duits te véhicule vient compléter les systémes standard de rétroviseurs arriére et per- couder le cable. Tenir le cable &loigné des pigces chaudes ou en rotation.
7. CAPTEUR TELECOMMANDE Itis not intended i tob bsitute ful and cautious drivi into hole. Apply sealant around grommet to increase resistance to water wiize ge'fnstalleeryd en onderhouden wordt De verbinding tussen camera en kabel is waterdicht. De verbinding tussen selecteren. met de mieux visualiser I'arriére du véhicule lorsqu'il est installé et entretenu 3. Placer la longueur excessive de cable dans un tube alvéolé. CAMERA L
Alisanoli::r;gllzz teraf;illzellgvyv:v :Xd?no?o? 2;;; lrjeeugti%?]rsrlrlluzlt] st(iilageloal:ishe:al(lin% penetration. ) ) ) " Remove dust and dirt with a damp soft cloth. Heavier dirt should be removed ) kabel en besturingskast is niet waterdicht. Zorg ervoor dat u de kabel op 6. Brui deze toets in om de kalend ) ) i cortectement. L o ] 4. Attacher solidement le cable. Connecteur étanche (voir Fig. 6)
PP g g 3. Wiring control box insert extension cable into camera #2 (R) position. If 1 with a damp soft cloth and mild detergent. Do not use strong cleaning agents Het is niet bedoeld als alternatief voor een zorgvuldige en voorzichtige ristill een goede manier installeert, Het mannetie moet aangesloten worden op TUK deze toets in om de kalender weer te geven op jaar, maand, dag en Il n'est en aucun cas destiné a se substituer a une conduite prudente et , PRUDENCE
camera is used, be sure to mark each extension cable properly and plug containing gasoline, thinner, benzene or alcohol. Alle toepasselijke verkeersregels en de voorschriften voor de veiligheid van de camera. Het wouwtje moet aangesloten worden op de besturingskast. (Zie afb. 5) 7 \V,"l%eé(b %KI; /%pAzA othkolm ;elevante instellingen te verrichten. responsable. Liensemble du code de la route et de la réglementation sur la CABLAGE DE LA CAMERA ET DE LECRAN | 1. N'OUVREZ PAS LE BOITIER DE LA CAMERA. Ceci détruirait I'étanchéité
FEATURES second and third cable into camera #1 position. Bundle excess cable These substances may damage the exterior surface of the monitor. motorvoertuigen moeten in elk geval worden nageleefd. 2. Zorg dat de kabel niet over scherpe randen of hoeken heenloopt. Zorg Dk o deze tret oo huasen CA en GAZ te schakelen sécurité des véhicules & moteur doit toujours étre respecté. 1. Voir sur e schéma de cablage les connexions aux circuits d'allumage, de " de la caméra. Si une tentative douverture est détectée, la garantie sera
= VBV 700C CAMERA together using a cable tie or vinyl tape. This will avoid possible damage to ervoor dat de kabel niet geknikt wordt, Houd de kabel uit de buurt van hete Deukn?)% s?:h?l if(t)i:t% eellcjjsﬁgrizontagl ooy € schakelel ) gg;lse etddeI recul. (Voir |I;IQ- 5) rou d 20mm do ciamdire dars | annuléa s
cable during operation. CAUTION d - i i . Cablage de la caméra : Percer un trou de 20mm de diamétre dans la car- ulée. ) o o
B 270,000 pixel image sensor 4. The red s is connected o an ignition power source, the black wire is Before drilling, be sure no cable or wire is on the other side. Be sure to drill KENMERKEN en dragiende onderdelen. De knop schuift het beeld veticaal door CARACTERISTIQUES rosserie du véhicule, prés de la caméra et de son support. Brancher le 2.l west pas recommands de monter la caméra prés de la partie inférieure
* 01 Lux sensitivity (18 IR-LED) connected to chassis ground, the brown wire is connected to the vehicle's a20mm diameter hole only 8. Plaats alle kabeloverschot n een afschermkous. CAMERA CAMERA VBV-700C connecteur de la caméra a a rallonge a Fintérieur du véicule. Pousser le du véhicule (pare-chocs par exemple), Geci récuit e champ de vision et
fovreed Vista anteriore Frontansicht Vista frontal * Rootview 10" Bogor back light circuit 2. Feed as much cable as possible into vehicle and clamp securely. This VBV-700C CAMERA 4 Wk de kabel stevig vast. Waterdichte aansluiting (zie afb. 6) + Capteur dimages & 270 000 pixels cable en trop 3 Hintéiour du véhicule (en prenant sain de ne pas couder 3. Ulloes urigaement e v hxageoles o ondals ntees pou moter
, ; ; ) T Beok Lioh Gommene e B 5. ONLY PETROLEUM ROAD TANKERS: Al electrical equipment fitted to reduces the possibility of it being hooked or snagged. beeldsensor met 270.000 pixels ' + Sensibilité de 0,1 lux (18 DEL infrarouges) le cable) et installer la rondelle dans le trou. Appliquer un produit d'é- " oz iquemNt fes is exagonales et rondefes Iniemes pour morte
1. LED alimentazione 1. LED Betrieb 1. LED de encendido Back Light Compensation (BLC) _— ) petroleum vehicles must be fitted via battery master switch and must be 3. Keep all cables away from HOT, ROTATING and ELECTRICALLY NOISY ¢ 0.1 Lux gevoeligheid (18 IR-LED) CAMERA EN MONITOR BEKABELEN VOORZICHTIG «  Balance automatiaue des blancs (AWE) tanchéité autour de la rondelle afin d’augmenter la résistance a la péné- a camera.
2. Interruttore di accensione/spegnimento 2. Schalter EIN/AUS 2. Interruptor Encendido/Apagado * A“é°g‘?‘;]° Ie.'f‘m”'c iris provides a clearer, more consistent image in low isolated from the battery while the vehicle are loading and unloading. components. ¢ Automatische witbalans (AWB) . OPEN NOOIT DE CAMERABEHUIZING. Hierdoor wordt de waterdichte + Champ de vision Se 110° en diagonale tration d'eau. . " ENTRETIEN
3. PULSANTE DI CONTROLLO A + ¥ 3. REGLERTASTE A +V 3. A +V BOTON DE CONTROL . é’;m r;%tt d(legsitn and lightweight ease installation in most vehicles, 6. Always consult your dealer when fitting any electrical or electronic 4. Toincrease protection of cable, place all excess wire and extension cable ¢ Gezichtsveld 110° diagonaal 1. Zie het bekabelingdiagram voor de aansluitingen op het circuit van het verzegeling van de camera verbroken. Als tekenen van eigenmachtige Compensation du rétroéclairage (BLC) 3. Cablage dunbomer de commande : Insérer Ia rallonge dans la position de Eliminer la poussiére et la saleté au moyen d’un chiffon doux et humide. En
4, SELEZIONE 4, AUSWAHL 4, SELECTO . Wa!e? oot ca%le conngction%lPW) g equipment to a vehicle fitted with a CAN-bus system. in convoluted tubing. o * Back Light Compensation (BLC) . contactslot, de aarde en het achteruitrijdcircuit. (Zie afb. 5.) manipulatie worden ontdekt, wordt de garantie als vervallen beschouwd. + Iris électronique automatique donnant une image plus claire et plus la caméra n° 2 (R). Si vous utiisez 1 caméra, veillez  marquer chaque cas de salissures plus importantes, utiliser un chiffon doux et humide et un
5. MENU 5. MENU 5. MENU aterpl c ' 5. Do not twist camera cable and do not cut camera pigtail or cable. ¢ Automatisch elektronisch diafragma, dat een duidelijker en 2. Bedrading camera: Boor een gat met een diameter van 20mm in de car 2. Wij raden af om de camera vlakbij het ondergedeelte van het voertuig ; ituat i inosité ibre i rallonge correctement, et connectez e deuxiéme et le troisieme cables é if. Ne jamais utiliser o’ ifs con-
E *  Wind deflector reduces build up of dirt on lens consistenter beeld oeeft bii weini en helder licht 9 g ¢ ! A cohérente dans les situations de faible luminosité ou de lumiére intense dans la position de la caméra n° 1. Enrouler Pexcédent de cable et Pat- détergent non agressif. Ne jamais utiliser d’agents nettoyants agressifs con
6. VIDEOGAMERA CA1/CA2 6. KAMERA CA1/CA2 6. CAMARA CA1/CA2 ¢ CEle-marking FUNCTIONS AND OPERATION . Ot onte gn Toht {/ ” e%vi ot aamakkeliie installatie op de rosserie van het voertuig in de buurt van de camera en de beugel. Sluit de (bijv. op de bumper) te monteren. Hierdoor wordt het zicht van de camera o Compacte et légere, d'installation facile sur la plupart des véhicules tacher avec une attache pour cabie ou du ruban adhési, Vous éviterez tenant de 'essence, du diluant, du benzéne ou de I'alcool. Ces substances
7. SENSORE TELECOMANDO 7. EMPFANGER FUR FERNSTEUERUNG 7. SENSOR DE CONTROLADOR REMOTO VBV-110C CAMERA - Optional " MONITOR SPECIFICATIONS g voertuigrePn gewlen, g ! P camerastekker aan op de verlengkabel in het voertuig. Duw overtollige Eggzrkt en het risico op een fysieke beschadiging van de camera ver- + Connexion étanche des cables (P67) o ainsi d'endommager le cable pendant I'uiisation du systéme, pourraient endommager la surface extérieure de I'écran.
h 2;0 000 el imace sen-sor ptional monochrome camera POWER LED VBV-700C CAMERA + Waterdichte kabelverbinding (IP67) kabel het voertuig in (wees voorzichtig dat u de kabel niet knikt) en beves 3. Gebruik enkel de inbusschrosven en de onderlegschijven om de camera : I'.we deflectegé}lmlte I'accumulation de saletés sur I'objectif 4. Le i rouge est elié 2 une source d'aimentation provenant de I'allumage, PRUDENCE
« Feldof o 11009[)- | When the red LED is turned on, it indicates power on. PICK-UP DEVICE INTERLINE TRANSFER TYPE CCD « Windscherm, dat de ophoping van vuil op de lens beperkt tig de doorvoerbuis in het gat. Breng afdichtmiddel aan rond de doorvoer te bevestigen. arquage L/ le fil noir est connecté a la masse du chassis et le fil marron est relié au Avant de percer un trou, vériier quiil ny a ni cable ni fils de Fautre cote.
. Alueto \?Vh‘ﬂ:“éialancelflgv?lga) When reverse gear is selected, the image shown by camera 2 will be TV SYSTEM PAL ¢ CE/e-markering buis om de afdichting tegen het binnendringen van water te verbgtgren. CAMERA VBV-110C - Caméra monochrome en option circuit des feux arriére du véhicule., " Percer unptrou de 20mm de d|an?etre sgulement
+  Back Light Compensation (BLC) shown on the monitor. PICTURE ELEMENTS 500(H) x 580(v) PAL : 3. Bedrading besturingskast. Plug de veriengkabel in op camerapositie ONDERHOUD ) . o Capteur d'images a 290 000 pixels 5. CAMIONS-CITERNE DE TRANSPORT PETROLIER UNIQUEMENT : tous 2. Faites passer autant de cable que possible dans le véhicule et fixez-le
« 0.1 Lux sensitivity (18 IR-LED) 2. Power ON/OFF Switch SENSING AREA 4.9mm x 3.7mm VBV-110C CAMERA - Optionele monochroom camera 2. Als er 1 camera wordt gebruikt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat elke Verwijder stof en vuil met een vochtige, zachte doek. Zwaarder vuil moet ver- + Champ de vision de 110° en diagonale les équipements électriques installés sur les véhicules pétroliers doivent solidement, Ceoi récut les risques d'accrochage.
¢ Automatic electronic ifis brovides a clearer. more consistent image in low 3. A+/V- CONTROL BUTTON IMAGE SIZE 1/3inch ¢ beeldsensor met 290.000 pixels verlengkabel goed gemarkeerd wordt en dat de tweede en derde kabel in wijderd worden met een vochtige, zachte doek en een mild schoonmaakmid- + Balance automatique des blancs (AWE) atre raccordés par l'intermédiaire du coupe-batterie principal et le rac 3. Tenir tous les cables éloignés des piéces CHAUDES, EN ROTATION ou
and bright light P ’ 9 These control buttons are used to scroll up and down to select menu SYNCHRONIZATION INTERNAL * Gezichtsveld 110° diagonaal de positie 1 worden ingeplugd. Bundel het kabeloverschot samen met gel- Sebrwk Qﬁenl s’(ﬁrl?e[;elnlglngfsfprolgucten ﬂleté}gnzme, verriiuanlngzmld- + Compensation du rétroéclairage (BLC) cordement a la batterie doit étre sectionné pendant le chargement et le " EMETTANT UN BRUIT ELECTRIQUE. !
« Compact design and lightweight ease installation in most vehicles. options HORIZONTAL RESOLUTION 380 TV LINES . Qf&"ﬁuﬁf g%xltgﬁ?z;isoﬁ‘(g% behulp van een kabelbinder of vinytape. 2o vermidt u een evertuele m%}mg?zbeei'lﬁa&gé’n" - Deze stoffen kunnen het buitenopperviak van de o Sensibilité de 0,1 lux (18 DEL infrarouges) _Id_echargement ?” véhicule. | installation d' 4. Pour mieux protéger le cable, placer tous les fils et rallonges en excédent
N EDERL AN Ds +  Waterproof cable connection 4, SEL. REQUIRED ILLUMINATION 0.1 LUX MINIMUM/F1.2 . 04 Luxg evoeli 'I)1ei d (18 IR-LED) beschadiging van de kabel tijdens het gebruik. . * Iris électronique automatique donnant une image plus claire et plus 6. Toujours con§|u ter votre cq1|'|ce55|qnnalre ors d?h.'"slta dat'(,":i,d un dans des tubes alvéolés.
+ Wind deflector reduces build up of dirt on lens SELECT CONTROL BUTTON ) ) SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO MINIMUM 50dB(AT AGC OFF) . A.utomat?sch elgktronisch diafragma, dat een duidelijer en 4, De rode kabel is aangesloten op een opstartoron, de zwarte kabel is VOORZICHTIG cohérente dans les situations de faible luminosité ou de lumiére intense g‘l‘;\'lpgmem electrique ou électronique sur un véhicule dote d'un systeme 5. Veiller & ne pas tordre le cable et & ne pas couper la queue de cochon ou
: o CE/e-marking Use these buttons in order to select the required option. POWER SUPPLY 12VDC consistenter beeld geeft bij weinig en helder licht aanges loten op het chassis of een aardingsbron, de bruine kabel is . Ga voor het boren na of er zich aan de andere zijde geen kabels of * Compacte et légére, d'installation facile sur la plupart des véhicules -ous. les fils de la caméra.
Front view Voorkant Vue frontale 5. ‘MENU' Button o . POWER CONSUMPTION 24W(AT 12V DC) . . i ike i i aangesloten op het achterlichtcircuit van het voertuig. draden bevinden. Zorg ervoor dat u enkel een gat met een diameter van + Connexion étanche des cables
VBV-750AM TFT LCD COLOUR 5.0" MONITOR MENU’ Compact ontwerp en licht van gewicht, gemakkelijke installatie op de 9 P 9 ; ot ’ ; ot
1. MODE 1. MODUS 1.MODE (mode) Y o o7 Pibre. Sudom Oon o 4 Gl |th°'-' Pfestshthe MENU button, the following list of functions will be CURRENT CONSUMPTION MAX. 350mA meeste voertuigen g 5. ALLEEN VOOR AARDOLIETANKVOERTUIGEN: Alle elektrische apparatuur 20mm boort. ] ) ) ] o Le déflecteur limite 'accumulation de saletés sur I'objectif FONCTIONS ET UTILISATION CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
(@ © L e O 1 ot s o i S oo L T AN ¢ Ve oo ek © SRS e, Wl corn
4. CALL 4. CALL 4 CALL (appe) *  Power/stand-by switch * SYSTEM STORAGE TEMPERATURE -30%C TO +602C + Windscherm, dat de ophoping van vuil op de lens beperkt van de batterij geplaatst worden en moet van de batterij geisoleerd worden 3. Houd alle kabels uit de buurt van HETE, DRAAIENDE en ELEKTRISCHE ECRAN COULEUR TFT A CRISTAUX LIQUIDES 5,0 1. DEL D'ALIMENTATION CAMERA VBV-700C
5. TIMER 5. TIMER 5. TIMER (temporisation) +  CEfe-marking + OPTION WEIGHT 0.2Kg * CEfe-markering wanneer de voertuigen in- en uitgeladen worden. RUIS VEROORZAKENDE componenten. POUCES VB-750AM " Sila DEL rouge est allumée, Fécran est sous tension CAPTEUR TRANSFERT INTERLIGNE TYPE CCD
6. LANGUAGE 6. TAAL 6. LANGUAGE (langue) + CLOCK DIMENSIONS (W x H x D) mm 70 x 44 x 54 VBV-750AM TFT LCD 5,0" KLEURENMONITOR 6. Raatplecg afjd bj u handolaar al u met ecn CAN-bussystoem elok 4. Plaats om de kabels beter te beschermen alle kabeloverschot en de ver- +Bouton de choix des menus Image, Systéme, Options et Horloge Lorsque Ia marche ariére est enclenchée, ce sont les images prises par SYSTEMETY PAL
7. CALENDAR 7. TIDSCHEMA 7. CALENDRIER VBV-700CM CONTROL BOX The menu list will disappear if no selection is chosen within - ) - trische of elektronische installaties op uw voertuig monteert. lengkabel in de afschermkous. o Caméra 1/Caméra 2 ’ ’ p gl Doz g ELEMENTS DE L'IMAGE 500(H) x 580(v) PAL
8, CA1/CA? 8. CA1/CA2 8. CAV/CA2 (caméra 1/ caméra 2 * Video input and output terminal 2 seconds VBV-10C CAMERA - Monochrome Option » Menuknop voor Boeld, Systeem, Optie, Kiok 5. Buig nooit de camerakabel en snijd nooit het oogje of de kabel van de T Commtatear machelveile , [caméra2qlsafichent ajécran, ZONE DE DETECTION 4.9mmx3,7 mm
g g g »  Up to two cameras can be connected to the control box. X ¢ Camera 1/Camera 2 ' - interrupteur d alimentation Marche/Arre DIMENSIONS DE LIMAGE 1/3 pouce
¢ CE/e-marking & (E;r?gl])?;i Zeellzgi?ornbgp 821 and CA2 YI\III[‘)AEEOEF;II% UP DEVICE ?/% inch : (S:tEr;)om/stI?nt_i-by schakelaar FUNCTIES EN BEDIENING camersdoot " Marguage B s ggg gg{ﬁgnzig EétquiaAg;(;eEseArCé:t-é faire défiler les options des menus. SYNCHRONISATION INTERNE
O i . ” ' »  CE/e-markerin o .
i . CONTENTS OF 1 COMPLETE SYSTEM The OSD indicates which camera s currently operating. SYNCHRONIZATION INTERNAL 9 MONITOR SPECIFICATIES BOITIER DE COMMANDE VBV-700CM 4 SEL Eé&ﬂh%ﬂgﬁ]ﬁﬁg&%’;}ﬁ“ﬁg gﬁoLLtlj();(Nl\%l?d;rl\XUM IF12
v 7. REMOTE-CONTROL SENSOR _ REQUIRED ILLUMINATION 0.1 Lux MINIMUM VBV-700CM BESTURINGSKAST 1. STROOMINDICATIELAMPJE *  Teminal d'entroe et de sortie vidéo " BOUTONS DE SELECTION RATIO SIGNAL/BRUIT MINIMUM 50 B (A AGG OFF)
) o VBV-700C CCD CAMERA: The monitor can be operated via remote control. If using remote con- VIDEO OUTPUT 1V {p-p), 75 ohm 0 Video in- en uitgangsaansluitingen Wanneer de rode LED brandt, geeft dat aan dat de stroom ingeschakeld is. VBV-700C CAMERA * Il est possible de connecter deux caméras au boitier de commande. Utiliser ces boutons pour sélectionner I'option voulue. ALIMENTATION 12VCe
L4@ Vista anteriore Frontansicht Vista frontal 1-Camera mhﬁgf”re that the IR on the remote control is facing the gg\%l%glc’\lngs%ﬂé%EON ;\42/\\/)[()(2: AW (AT 12Vd) 0 Max. twee camera’s kunnen op de besturingskast worden aangesloten. Wanneer in de achteruitversnelling geschakeld wordt, wordt het beeld ?5§$§1M££’“|;ARAAT INTERLINE TRANSFER TYPE CCD * Marquage CE/e 5. Bouton ‘MENU’ CONSOMMATION 24WA12VCGC)
N r - + CE/e-markering van Camera 2 weergegeven in de monitor. - Si vous appuyez sur le bouton ‘MENU', la liste de fonctions suivantes 1 h
1. MODE 1. MODO 1-Camera bracket 0 i Vous appuyez st INTENSITE ABSORBEE MAX. 350 mA
1. MODALITA . 4-Atiachment screws with washers HOW TO SET YOUR MONITOR TO YOUR RESoLuToN 420 T INES 2. Stroom AAN/UIT schakelaar BEELDELEMENTEN 001 x 980(V) PAL COMPOSANTS D’UN SYSTEME s'afche aéoran ANGLE DE L'OBJECTIF 110°
2. ALIMENTAZIONE 2.EIN 2. ALIMENTACION A tachment sc O T2 OPERATION TEMPERATURE  -20xC TO +70C INHOUD VAN 1 VOLLEDIG SYSTEEM 3 A4/V- REGELKNOP SENSOROPPERVLAK 4.9mm x 3.7mm « IMAGE ,
3. SILENZIOSO 3. STUMM 3. SILENCIAR 1. PICTURE CONTROL WEIGHT 0.2Kg VBV-700C CCD CAMERA: Deze regelknoppen worden gebruikt om in de menuopties omhoog en BEELDGROOTTE 1/3inch COMPLET + SYSTEME ;Em;gggggg BFEJ é-!r%%A&%'é ggmg ﬁ +égmg
4. CHIAMATA 4, ANRUF 4. LLAMAR VBV-750AM MONITOR: " 11 Press the ‘MENU' b DIMENSION (W x HxD)mm 70 x 44 x 54 1-Camera omlaag te bladeren. SYNCHRONISATIE INTERN + OPTION roey A HO0
5. TIMER 5. TIMER 5. TEMPORIZADOR 1-Monitor 1 Setot PICTORE " 1-Camerabeugel 4. SEL. DT VERLCETNG . oo Lo kb CAMERA CCD VBV-700C : * HORLOGE DIVENSIONS (x HxP x5t
6 LINGUA 6. SPRACHE 6. LENGUAJE 1-Monitor bracket 13 Move the cursor to the ‘CONTRAST, BRIGHT, COLOUR, SHARP AND \F(%{I:leﬁoé'lhﬁuglgmmn 50inch COLOURTFELCD 4-bevestigingsschroeven met onderlegschijven BESTURINGSKNOP SELECTIE . g%}sﬂ[ﬂy&gy&;&%ﬁjme &:N%ﬂﬁmlygggl(\,&gé%m tgﬂg}fgﬁ de caméra La liste des menus disparait si aucun choix n'est fait dans les 2 secon- (LxH xP) mm Xaax
7. CALENDARIO 7. KALENDER 7. CALENDARIO VBV-700CM CONTROL BOX TINTS with the s% buton DEFLECTION ANGLE 25-(LEFT/RIGHT), 10-(TOP), 30°DOWN) 1-Windscherm 5 ek deze tostsen om de gewenste opie fe selecteren. YOEDINGERON 12VDC o 4-is et rondelles de fixation o e teur de caméra %%Em[’\égv-1 10C - Mgg“hmme en option
. 4 Press the ‘A+/¥-' button ] g A VBV-750AM MONITOR: : N i ! TROOMVERBRUIK 2.4W (B 12V D! D6 :  cam
8. CA1/CA2 8. CA1/CA2 8. CAT/CA2 Eg,ot‘r"o?%%ible 1.5 Select one of five options POWER SOURCE 1% \z,ﬁg ?\?V%Tg'uﬁsfgoioggﬁ%gf X 1-Monitor l»j\vlesel:gzzgveemﬁpde"llfg'n?tog Pl wor devolgec st et unctes STRgogl STERKTE - (350mA ) e E’errl?cef:a%i?rell;gn(e)r:gega?n‘?raeamghrnit les images. g%%:m%g“%zﬁ&&mﬁ M?rggllflcEe
i :1- i . Oi 1.6 Press the ‘MENU'’ button : 1-Monitorbeugel : LENSHOEK 110° ECRAN VBV-750AM : -
et O sl oo i eteproof conectr O, gas, grease 2. SYSTEM CONTROL POWER CONSUMPTION D 700 MAXIUM N " Serem OPSLAGTEVPERATUUR 304G TOT S0 byl " Egsfzﬁungiglig?m‘ﬂgg Si vous utlisez la télécommande SoRTEWDED o Y I(ux )M%IMF&JM
2.1 Press the ‘MENU’ button VBV-700CM BESTURINGSKAST N =30 +6000 1-Support d'écran ” )y - - ) g P-p), fo 0hm
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 9.6Vdc 3 ) '8
BEFORE INSTALLATION 2.9 Select ‘SYSTEM' 1-Stroomkabel ¢ OPTION GEWICHT 0,2 Kg N veillez & orienter Iinfrarouge de celle-ci vers I'écran. TENSION DE
This system operates ffom 10 volts DC to 32 vols DC, negative ground. 2.3 Move the cursor o the ‘INPUT, COLOUR SYSTEM, BLUE BACK, T OUTPUT & VIDED SINGLE Besturingskast + CLOCK ) . - AFMETINGEN (Bx HxDymm 70 x 44 x 54 BOITIER DE COMMANDE VBV-700CM FONCTIONNEMENT 12VCC.
2_ Please install this system according to the instructions in this manual. LANGUAGE’ with the SEL button VPP 75 OM Speciale kabel: 1 kabel van 20 meter met waterdichte connector. Olie-, gas- De menulijst zal verdwijnen, wanneer niet binnen 2 seconden één van de _ 1-Cable d'alimentation COMMENT REGLER L’ECRAN SELON CONSOMMATION 24 WMAXI. (A12Vc.c)
3. Do not disassemble the camera or the monitor. This voids the 2.4 Press the ‘A+/¥- button RESOLUTION 960(H) x 2340 en vetbestendig. UV-bestendig opties wordt geselecteerd. VBV-110C CAMERA - Optionele monochroom camera Boitier de commande RESOLUTION 420 LIGNES TV
waranty. Disassembling the camera will compromise the Waterproof seal. 25 Select one o five options CONTRAST 1500 6. Keuzeschakelaar camera OPNEEMAPPARAAT CCD Cable spécial : 1-Cable de 20 m avec connecteur étanche. Résistant a Phuile, VOS BESOINS TEMPERATURE D'UTILISATION -20C A +70<C
4. Connect the system to an ignition switched power source. Connection to a 2.6 Press the ‘MENU’ button VIEWING ANGLE (Ux DX R/L) 15 x 35X 50 VOOR DE INSTALLATIE ma@(‘ %estsﬂxg%{kagw gAgv:ﬂ \(l:véll%et?: :::zl?at?;eu'e ina s g\%ﬁé?ﬁ%%%?s%ElNTERN 1/3inch aux gaz et a la graisse. Résistant aux UV. 1 REGLAGE DIMAGE POIDS 0,2kg
battery source will reduce battery life. 3. g:g?erésctﬁym%u bution OPERATING TEMPERATURE  -10°C TO +60°C . E(Ietgsal{?:\?:?ameerkt met spanningen tussen 10 voit DC en 32 volt DG, met 7. SENSOR AFSTANDSBgE [%IENING gs. VEREISTE VERLIGHTING MINIVUM 0.1 LUX AV ANT LINSTALLATION 1.1 Appuyer su e bouton ‘MENU DIMENSIONS (LxHxP)mm 70 x 44 x 54
WARNlNG 3 Select 'SEU STORAGE TEMPERATURE  -25°CTO +70°C 2. Installeer it systeem volgens de instructies in deze handleiding, De monitor kan worden bediend met een afstandsbediening. Wanneer u VIDEO-OUTPUT 1V (P-P), 75 ohm . Ce systéme fonctionne de 10 Volts c.c. & 32 Volts c.c., avec une masse 1.2 Selectionner ‘IMAGE ) ECRAN VBV-750AM
To prevent electrical shock, DO NOT OPEN THE MONITOR CASE. There 33 Move the cursor to the ‘HORIZONTAL, VERTICAL with the WEIGHT 0.43Kg 3. De camera of de monitor mag nooit gedemonteerd worden. Als it foch de afstandbediening gebruikt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat het IR-oog op de BEDRIJFSSPANNING négative. 1.3 A aide du bouton SEL, amener le curseur sur ‘CONTRASTE, LUMI TUBE CATHODIQUE 5,0 pouces, COULEUR TFT A CRISTAUX
are potentially lethal voltages inside the monitor. There are no user service- SEL button ' DIMENSIONS (W x HxT)mm 165 x 126 x 31 g it io. H r - ekt afstandsbediening in de richting van de monitor wijst. STROOMVERBRUIK MAX 2 4W (BIJ 12V DC) 2. Merci de respecter les instructions données dans ce manuel pour I'instal- NOSITE, COULEUR, NETTETE ET TONS LIQUIDES
able parts inside. If evidence of tampering is detected, the warranty will be 34 Press the ‘A+/¥-" button gebeurt, vervalt de garantie. Het demonteren van de camera maakt de RESOLUTIE 420 TV-LIINEN lation du systéme. 1.4 Appuyer sur le bouton ‘A+/V- ANGLE DE DEVIATION 45°(GAUCHE/DROITE), 10°(HAUT),
considered void. _ o _ A e e on VBV-700CM CONTROL BOX waterdichte afcichting ongedaan. N HOE U DE MONITOR VOLGENS UW EIGEN BEDRIFSTEMPERATUUR  -20C TOT +70«C 3. Ne pas démonter la caméra ou Pécran. Ceci annulerat la garantie, Le 1.5 Sélectionner [une des cing options 30°BAS)
2. Keep monitor away from leaking water,rain, moisture etc. It is NOT water- 36 Pross the ‘MENU’ button POWER INPUT 12-32 Vde 4. Sluit het systeem aan op een stroombron die via het contactslot wordt VOORKEUR KUNT INSTELLEN GEWICHT 0.2Kg démontage de la caméra endommagerait le joint d’étanchéite. 1.6 Appuyer sur le bouton ‘MENU SOURCE D’ALIMENTATION ~ 12-24V cc (AVEC UTILISATION DU
proof. Any moisture inside the monitor could cause extensive damage. 4 CLOCK CONTROL POWER OUTPUT 1112 Vdc, 2A geactiveerd. De aansluiting op een accu verkort de levensduur van de . BEELDINSTELLINGEN AFMETINGEN (BxHx D) mm 70 x 44 x 54 4. Connecter le systéme a une source d’alimentation provenant du commu- 2. REGLAGE DU SYSTEME , BOITIER DE COMMANDE)
3. Hse dtlhe self-tapping screws to mount the monitor to the dashboard or " 41 Press the ‘MENU' butto \F;%Vélgﬂs $§TBES’J|JMPTION '\P’I:LX 20W accu. 1.1 Druk op de knop "MENU" VBV-750AM MONITOR: tateur d’allumage. Le branchement sur une source d’alimentation 512 égglé!t/irni:rrles $g#mEMENU 12V cc (SANS UTILISATION DU BOITIER
. . ‘ , € b X : branchem ne s .‘ ) i S
o &3 Mo e cror o the TIVE, ON TIVE, OFF TIVE VIDEQ QUTPUT 1V P-P75 OHM WAARSCHUWING 13 Bowedg do cursor met de SELtots naar ‘CONTRAST, BRIGHT, BEELDBUIS 30 nch, KLEUREN TFT.LCD provnent dea batee el ongetsdecet demire 2.3 Alaide du bouton SEL, amener le curser sur ‘ENTREE, SYSTEME CONSOMMATION B0 700 mA MAMGH.
ATTENTION. GHTIME: with the S8 buttcn J VOLTAGE OUTPUT 12 Vde 1. Om elektrische schokken te voorkomen MAG DE MONITORBEHUIZING COLOUR, SHARP en TINTS’ INKIJKHOEK 457 LINKS/RECHTS), 10°(BOVEN), AVERTISSEMENT COULEURS, FOND BLEU, LANGUE' TENSION DE SORTIE 96V co
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS , CH-TIME' with the SEL. button OPERATING TEMPERATURE  -10° TO 460°C NIET GEOPEND WORDEN. De spanningen in de monitor kunnen dodelijk 1.4 Druk 0p de ‘A+/¥" tosts 30°(ONDER) . Pour éviter les risques de choc électrique - NOUVREZ PAS LE BOITIER 2.4 Appuyer sur e bouton ‘A+/V-" SYSTEME TV PAUNTSC
4.4 Press the ‘A+/V-’ button STORAGE TEMPERATURE -25°T0 +80°C Zijn. De onderdelen in de monitor kunnen niet door de gebruiker gerepa- 1.5 Select de viif opti VOEDINGSBRON: 12-24 Vdc (MET GEBRUIK VAN BESTUR DE L'ECRAN. Il existe des tensions potentiellement mortelles  'intérieur. 2.5 Sélectionner 'une des cing options ENTREE/SORTIE VIDEO SIMPLE VIDEO COMPOSITE
VBXﬂZg?tgmiémaEc?Q(see Fi. 1) to upper portion of veick. 22 gcreézgttﬁgg I\%IE me %;')Jtti‘%r:]s CASE MATERIAL ALNICO rejeﬁ of vervangen worden. Als tekenen van g gerep 16 Der;uekcoepea:ek%;qlMeEn{JPp o I&%ﬁ’}zomm GEBRUIK VAN EEN BES Le boitier ne contient aucune piece pouvant étre entretenue par 'utilisa- 2.6 Appuyer sur le bouton ‘MENU 1V p-p 75 OHM
Attachment point must be sturcy énough to Support camera and bracket, ' WEIGHT ~05Kg eigenmachtige manipulatie worden ontdekt, wordt de garantie s vervallen 2. SYSTEEMBESTURING TURINGSKAST (e afb. 7) teur. Si une tentafive d'ouverture est détectée, Ia garantie sera annulée. 3. REGLAGEDESOPTIONS RESOLUTION 960(H) x 234(V)
2. Attach bracket usi ided. Adi le as indicated REMOTE CONTROL DIMENSIONS (WxHxD)mm  118x36x 79 beschouwd. 2.1 Druk op de knop "MENU" N 2. Tenir I'écran €loigné des fuites d’eau, de la pluie, de I'humidité etc. Il 3.1 Appuyer sur le bouton ‘MENU CONTRASTE 1501
. Attach camera to bracket using screws provided. Adjust angle as indicate STROOMVERBRUIK 8W/700mA MAXIMUM ; p s , A I f
in Fig. 2. (Use rear bumper and back of vehicle as a reference point) 1. MODE 2. Houd de monitor uit de buurt van lekkend water, regen, vocht etc. 2.2 Selecteer ‘SYSTEM' UITGANGSSPANNING 9.6Vdc 'est PAS étanche. Toute pénétration d'humidité a intérieur de I'écran 3.2 Selectionner ‘SEL \ ANGLE DE VISION
3. Wind deflector may be installed. This deflector is designed to reduce the gress the mode button - the following options for picture settings - DISCLAIMER Hij s NIET waterdicht. Als er vocht binnendringt in de montor, kan deze 23 Bewegg de cuasor get de SEL-toets naar INPUT, COLOUR SYSTEM, TV-SYSTE PAL/NTSC . B?'?‘naltl I enqomTatger gJavement. bl tabloas do bord 3 éi R“\r II Call\(lj.e du bouton SEL, amener le curseur sur ‘HORIZONTAL, (HxBxG/D) 15 % 35 x 50
i i i i tandard, Soft, Vivid, Light and Personal - - i P BLUE BACK, LANGUAGE’ VIDEQ |NGANG/U|TGANG COMPOSITE VIDEO SINGLE . Uliliser les vis autotaraudeuses pour Tixer I'ecran au tableau de bord ou TEMPERATURE DE
buld v ofdustdit and maisure on the camera s (See Fig ) 2. POWER (Power swich) The use of the VBV-750A Vehicle CCTV system should not i any way be used B e T chocven o de mevior an ht dashboard of 24 Druk op de ‘A+/Y-' toets 1VP-P 75 OHM au pavilon. 3.4 Appuyer sur e bouton“A+/V-" FONCTIONNEMENT A0°CA60°C
VBV 750AM MONITOR Press this button to turn the monitor on and off as a substitute for careful and cautious driving. Traffic laws and motor safety " et nlafond te bovestigen 25 Selecteer een van de vilf opties RESOLUTIE 960(H) X 234(V) 3.5 Selectionner l'une des deux options TEMPERATURE DE STOCKAGE -25°C A +70°C
Atta‘ch rrflt:’mt?]r |n5|dﬁ vzhlcle |r:j a Iﬁ)catlon convenient to the driver (e.g. 3. CALL regulations must always be adhered to. P gen. 2,6 Druk op de knop "MENU" I(f\\loK'I\‘.;rKRI-‘iL\gEK BXOXRL 15 35 5 INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE A %2 é&g&%éu& Ifot;?lijft)?E MENU POIDS 043 kg
centre of dash, overhead or in dasl This button displays which camera is being viewed 3. OPTIEBESTURING X35 . DIMENSIONS (LxHxP)mm  165x126 x 31
2. Use a compression plate or rear-mounting bracket to attach the monitor 4. TIMER INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES 3,1 Druk op de knop "MENU" BEDRIJFSTEMPERATUUR -10°C tot +60°C c AMERA VBV-700C 4.1 Appuyer sur le bouton 'MENU' N ( )
. R:jqcket to the dash or overhead. ) e The timer can be set to automatically switch off the monitor (120 minutes 3.2 Selecteer ‘SEL . OPSLAGTEMPERATUUR -25°C tot +70°C " Fixer le support de Ia caméra (voir Fig. 1) sur la partie supéfieure du ig iellep(}mgnek; HORLS%(I;.E \ HEURE. HEURE BOITIER DE COMMANDE VBV-700CM
. Adjust mounting angle of the monitor to allow driver to easily view the maximum) VBV 700C CAMERA 3.3 Beweeg de cursor met de SEL-toets naar ‘HORIZONTAL, GEWICHT 043Kg véhiculo, .3 Alaide du bouton SEL., amener le curseur sur ‘HEURE, HEU ALIMENTATION ENTRANTE 1232V c.c.
screen from all seat positions. (See Fig. 4. 5) U?’NGUAE'Eb ot either Enish. alan Soanish and G . Bevestig de camerahouder (zie afb. 1) aan de bovenkant van het \SIERSIC?L o aaly. AFMETINGEN (BxHx D) mm 165 x 126 x 31 Le point d'attache doft &tre suffisamment solide pour soutenir la caméra T?iﬁg@;iﬂﬁi ﬁmi'lr;, dquTION, CH-HEURE égwgg’&ﬂprrl\lonESTlTUEE H A;( % \é (;:t\:l\,’ 2A
VBV-700CM CONTROL BOX ress this button to select either English, ltalian, Spanish, and German voertuig. , ] it idpdesibficndgil VBV-700CM BESTURINGSKAST et son support R 4.5 Sélectionner I'une des cing options SYSTEME VIDEO PAL
Attach monitor insice vehicle. Attachment point must be sturdy enough to 6 Iar{ggage- Het bevestigingspunt moet stevig genoeg zijn om de camera en de houder gvg g‘:ﬁcgeeagmzaﬂla‘z%ﬁﬁ opties INGANGSSPANNING 12-32VDC 2. Fixer la caméra sur le support au moyen des vis fournies. F’{eg!gr I'angle 46 Appuyer sur le bouton ‘MSN[?’ SORTIE VIDEO 1V p-p 75 OHM
support the box. : . te ondersteunen. ) P P UITGANGSSPANNING 1112 Vdc, 2A comme indiqué a la Fig. 2 (utiliser le pare-chocs arriere et Iarriére du
¢ v Press this button to show calendar by Year, Month, Day and Week. Press 2. Bevestig de camera aan de beugel met de meegeleverde schroeven, Stel 4. KLOKBESTURING SO ERR s véhicule comme point de référence,) TELECOMMANDE Emi'ggﬁﬁ RSEOSEIE 12Vee.
1. The camera o cable connecton s waterproof,The caleto conirol box ;. Aoy o make eeantaustment. de hoek af zoals aangegeven in ab. 2. (Sebruik de achterbumper en de 45k op de knop "MENU VIDEQSYSTEEM PAL 3. Linstallation du déflecteur est facultative. Ce déflectewr a été congupour 4 “yopg FONCTIONNEMENT 40° A 460°C
connection is not waterproof. Be sure to position the cable properly. The Press this button to switch between CA1 and CA2. achterkant van het voertuig als referentiepunt). _ 43 Beweeg de oursor met de SEL-toets naar ‘TIME, ON TIME, OFF VIDEO-OUTPUT 1V P-P 75 OHM l('ieedll;lr:a' ;ggmﬁtgﬂ dse)pousswre, de saletés et d’humidité sur l'objectif Appuyer sur le bouton de mode, les options suivantes de réglage d'im- TEMPERATURE DE STOCKAGE -25° A +80°C
male end attaches to the camera. The female end attaches to the control . : . - 3. Het windscherm kan worden geinstalleerd. Dit scherm is ontworpen om de TIME’ UITGANGSSPANNING 12VDC . 9. 9, age s'affichent - Standard, Doux, Vi, Brillant et Personnel MATERIAU DU BOITIER ALNICO
box. (See Fig. 5.) This button fips the picture horizontally ophoping van stof, vuil en vocht op de cameralens te voorkomen. (Zie afb TIME, ATTENTION, CH-TIME BEDRIJFSTEMPERATUUR -10° tot +60°C 2 MgARCHE/ARRET (inte p’te daliment tion) POIDS 0,5 ki
. - O . This button flips the picture vertically g - g 44 Druk op de ‘A+/V- toets OPSLAGTEMPERATUUR 205 tot +80°C ECRAN VBV-750AM . Interrupteur d-alimentatio " ~0,0kg
2, %er:)otthr:r; ;Eleec:"t;gt;:;; s#;rg :g?oetsa t?r: ;(:)rxgs Do not kink the cable. CAMERA 3 2’2 gelekdeea eekn vaqlsleE n{j.?pt'es BEHUIZINGSMATERIAAL ALNG 0+ . Fixer 'écran a Pintérieur du véhicule & un endroit commode pour le con- . Qgglé{er sur ce bouton pour allumer ou éteindre I'écran. DIMENSIONS (LxHxP)mm  118x36x 79
3. Place al excess cable in convoluted tubing. Waterproof connector (See Fig.6) VBV-750AM MONITOR ) AYFSTRJNDOSPBEeDIEﬁIF;\IG GEWICHT ;05K 2 ﬂltj'fteur fau clentre ddu tableau de bord, en hau}fuaou enctastre) 2 " Ce bouton permet d'indiquer la caméra dont les images s’affichent AVIS DE NON-RESPONSABILITE _
4. Wire the cable securely. 1. Bevestig de monitor binnen in het voertuig op een voor de AFMETINGEN (BxHxD)mm 118 x 3679 - £ ISer Une padue cl compression ou e patte de montage arricre pour 4. MINUTEUR L'utlisation du systéme de circuit fermeé de télévision pour véhicule VBV-750A
' . CAUTION " best r% hikte plek (bijv. op het 'gd ; het dashboard, b 1. Mopus i i i fixerle support de I'écran au tableau de bord ou en hauteur: " llest possible d le minut teindre automati ne devra en aucn{n cas se substituer a une conduite rr)udente et responsable.
1. DO NOT OPEN THE CAMERA CASE. This will break the camera's water- esturder geschikte piek (5. op het midden van het dashboard, boven Druk op de knop voor de modi - de volgende opties voor de beeldin- BEPERKING VAN DE AANSPRAKELIJKHEID 3. Régler Pangle de montage de I'écran afin que le conducteur puisse voir est possible de programmer le MirlteLr pour eteindre automatique- 6 cote do larouts ot 1 séclomentation Sur a sBoLrtG des vétioulena
roof seal. If evidence of tampering is detected, the warranty will be con- het hoofd of in het dashboard). stellingen - Standard, Soft, Vivid, Light and Personal (Standaard, Soft, Het gebruik van het VBV-750A CCTV voertuigsysteem mag op geen enkele P'écran facilement depuis toutes les positions sur son siége. (Voir Fig. 4.) ment ['écran (120 minutes maximum). €  etla reg i
p pering , ty o h g ! ! gy ag op geen enke moteur doivent toujours étre respectés.
sidered void. 2. Gebruik een compressieplaat of de montagebeugel om de Levendig, Licht en Persoonlijk) manier worden gebruikt als alternatief voor een zorgvuldige en voorzichtige N 5. LANGUAGE (langue) - ' ) / P
monitorhouder op het dashboard of boven het hoofd te bevestigen. 2. STROOM (voedingsschakelaar) ristill. Alle verkeersregels en de voorschriften voor de veiligheid van motorvo- BOITIER DE COMMANDE VBV-700CM Appluyer_tSL;r ce bouton ;iour s”electlogner I'une des langues suivantes :
3. Stel de bevestigingshoek van de monitor zo af dat de bestuurder het Druk deze knop in om de monitor in en uit te schakelen. ertuigen moeten te allen tijde worden opgevolgd. Fixer I'écran a I'intérieur du véhicule. Le point d’attache doit étre suffisam- anglais, italien, espagnol ou allemand.
ment solide pour soutenir le boitier. 6. CALE



BTN  sisTEmA cCTV DE VEHICULO VBV-750A

L Fig./Abb. 1 Fig./Abb. 2
INTRODUCCION CAJA DE CONTROL VBV-700CM 5 DOMA o ) , 9 9
E~to sctoma OCTV do vehioulo e oo doerad - —— Instalar el monitor dentro del vehiculo. El punto de sujecion debe ser lo 6 EL;\IfeE este botdn para seleccionar idioma inglés, italiano, espafiol o aleman.
ste sistema e vehiculo ha sido disenado para ofrecer anos ae servi- suficiente recio para sostener la caja. 3
cio sin problemas. Por favor lea este manual detenidamente. Este manual P J Presionar este boton para visualizar el calendario por afio, mes, dia y
contiene instrucciones para facilitar la instalacion de la camara y del monitor. CABLE semana. Presionar A 6 ¥ para efectuar los ajustes relevantes.
El sistema CCTV de vehiculo es un suplemento a los sistemas de espejos 1. La conexion entre camara y cable es impermeable. La conexion entre 7. VIDEO (cambio CA1/CA2)
retrovisores estandar y ofrecera observacion retrovisora adicional cuando se cable y caja de control no es impermeable. Asegurar que el cable quede Presionar este botén para conmutar entre CA1 y CA2.
instala y mantiene correctamente. orientado correctamente. El extremo macho se sujeta a la camara. El Este boton cambia la imagen a la posicién horizontal
No ha sido disefiado en modo alguno como sustituto a una conduccion extremo hembra se sujeta a la caja de control. (Ver la Fig. 5.) Este botén cambia la imagen a la posicion vertical
cuidadosa y prudente. Todavia deben cumplirse todas las leyes de trafico y 2. No tender el cable sobre cantos vivos o esquinas. No plegar el cable. <
los reglamentos de seguridad motorista aplicables. Mantener el cable alejado de piezas calientes y giratorias. CAMARA )
3. Colocar todo el cable superfluo en conducto convoluto. Conector impermeable (Ver Fig. 6)
CAR ACTERiSTl CAS 4. Disponer el cable con seguridad. PRECAUCION ) ,
- CABLEADO DE CAMARA Y MONITOR 1. NO ABRIR LA CAJA DELA CAMARA. Con esto se romperd el cierre
CAMARA VBV-700C , 1. Ver en el diagrama de cableado las conexiones al encendido, tierra y !mdpebrp(;ealble de la camara. Si ?g deéecga plr}ée%a de manipulacion
: g:gggr qdealtﬂagegedoe 12(710503£Dpi)§les irouito de reserva. (Ver a Fig. 5, 2 IIf}o?sel r:yco?ngi:rzzglr?]gggrﬁg?élr:a?a glr’g: (Iiealaa;')ane inferior del
itividad lux ge 9,1 (1o L 2. Cableado de la camara: Perforar un agujero de 20mm de diametro en la g b TIOr. ©
* Balance de blanco automético (AWB) carroceria del vehiculo cerca de la camara y el soporte. Conectar el ‘ézhl':lélgng‘:% er; :Iir?gr?nﬁgg?aule:)' c?s(i)l;lil?;:d) Zee rce:l:’sc; Ige‘;'sg’r"lé%?gs
. gzmsg r?szgilzlr?gedggr:t?alﬂlzagfg)l conector de la camara al cable de extension del vehiculo. Insertar el o s camara y P P
* m on al . ; cable adicional dentro del vehiculo (teniendo cuidado de no plegar el " . -
. ELIITJSZ zlggirln;tll)r;itljl :rlsgtromco aporta una imagen més clara y coherente cable) y encajar el ojal en el aguiero. Aplicar obturador alrededor del ojal 3. Il;s:g r?lglre;mente el tornillo hexagonal interior y las arandelas para montar
N Uz € L » i para incrementar la resistencia a la entrada de agua. ’
* e;i?g&:;"(‘}%?g;gn"g?g‘;ﬁgnﬁ;&mﬁ&f‘ﬂggﬁn la mayoria de los 3. Cableado de la caja de control. Inserte el cable de extension en la MANTENIMIENTO
osicion de la camara nim. 2 (R). Si se usa 1 camara, asegurar que se
¢ El deflector de viento reduce la acumulacion de suciedad en la lente %arca cada cable de extensi()g r):orrectamente y enchufargel seg%ndo — - ~ -
¢ Mansioseono
£ « . junt t I int: inilo. t itara el posibl
CAMARA VBV-110C - Camara monocroma opcional g:sggr?encteocg; g’;b?j‘;3,;;’;eae‘,’$uﬂ2;§nfn‘figr§§,_° se evitard el posible detergente ligero. No usar agentes de limpieza fuertes que contengan ©)
¢ Sensor de imagen de 290.000 pixeles ; ; ianinidn. gasolina, disolvente, benceno o alcohol. Estas sustancias pueden causar
.0 de vision de 110° di I 4. El cable rojo se conecta a una fuente de encendido por ignicién; el cable desnerfect | rficie exterior del monit
. ngﬁge gevtl)slg'nl oZut o étIiE::g()OF:WB) negro se conecta a tiera (chasis); el cable marrdn se conecta al circuito lesperfectos en la superficie exterior del monitor. &
: Compensacién de contraluz (BLO) 5. SOLO PARA CAMIONES CISTERNA DE PETROLEO: Tocos s cuipos PRECAUCION
o Sensitividad lux de 0,1 (18 LED IR) O T > . 0S equip 1. Antes de taladrar, asegurar que no haya cable o alambre al otro lado.
«  Eliris automético electrnico aporta una imagen més clara v coherente eléctricos instalados en vehiculos de transporte de combustible deben Asegiirese de taladrar un agujero de 20mm de didmetro solamente.
uz débil v brillant P 9 y instalarse utilizando el conmutador maestro de la bateria, aislados de la 2. Alimentar la mayor cantidad posible de cable en el vehiculo y sujetar con E Position of camera
. ET ur-f - rlny rtl anﬁ,i no para facil instalacién en la mayoria de | bateria durante la carga y descarga del vehiculo. seguridad. Con esto se reduce la posibilidad de engancharse o
ve?l?ct?lgso pactoy liviano para facil instaiacion en la mayoria de los 6. Consu]te_z siempre a su distﬁbuidor antes dg instalar equipos eléctricos o enredarse en los cables. “ Postie van camera
« Conexién de cable impermeable electrénicos a un vehiculo equipado con sistema GAN-bus. 3. Mantener todos los cables alejados de componentes CALIENTES, N ) (@
¢ El deflector de viento reduce la acumulacion de suciedad en la lente 4 gﬁﬁrﬁ:ﬂ%ﬁrﬁ%&%ﬁ?&%ﬁ%ﬁglkj)llgod?g)%ner el cableado superfiuo n Position de la caméra —
* Marcado electrénico / CE FUNCIONES Y FUNCIONAMIENTO y ¢l cable de extension en conducto convoluto. n Posizione della videocamera @)
MONITOR COLOR VBV-750AM TFT LCD 5,0" MONITOR 5. No retorcer el cable de la camara ni cortar el cable o el latiguillo de la
+ Botdn de meni para imagen, sistema, opcion y reloj 1. LED DE ENERGIA camara. &Q n Kameraposition (@
¢ Camara 1/Camara 2 EI LED se enciende para indicar energia conmutada. icio A
¢ Interruptor de energia / espera Al seleccionar la marcha atrés se visualizara en el monitor la imagen ESPECIFICACIONES E Posicién de la camara [
*  Marcado electrénico / CE recogida por la camara 2. - i iti
CAJA DE CONTROL VBV-700CM 2. Interruptor de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO CAMARA VBV-700C B Camera mounting position. (Centred)
" . - 3. BOTON DE CONTROL A+/V- DISPOSITIVO DE CAPTACION  DAC TIPO TRANSFERENCIA INTERLINE T ;
¢ Terminal de entrada y salida de video ) Estos botones de control se usan para desplazarlos arriba y abajo a fin SISTEMA DE TV PAL “ Montage camera plaats zo hoog mogelijk, in het midden.
*  Hasta dos cAmaras pueden conectarse en la caja de control. de seleccionar las opciones del mend. ELEMENTOS DE IMAGEN 500(H) x 580(V) PAL )
*  Marcado electrénico / CE 4. SEL. ) AREA SENSORA 4,9mm x 3,7mm ﬂ Montage de la caméra en haut au centre.
SELECCIONAR BOTON DE CONTROL g\'\l‘\/(l:/}{NOON Pzig\:loA&EN M:% é)glr\?;da n " | I ; 0
Usar estos botones para seleccionar la opcion requerida. 4 3 ontate il gruppo telecamera in centro, in alto.
oo vare e s el macaoTom.  mlceoen o] 0
A A Si pulsa el boton “MENU”, se visualizara en el monitor la lista de \ ) | 1 1. Kameramontage obere Montage, mittig.
CAMARA CCD VBV-700C funciones siguiente: RELACION SENALFUIDO  MIIO DE 5008 (A CGA DESCONECTADD) O 9 g8, Mg 5
1 Soporte de camara ¢ IMAGEN UMINISTRO DE ENERGIA 12vec. Montar la cAmara en la parte superior central.
4 torﬁillos de sujecion con arandelas + SISTEMA CONSUMO DE ENERGIA 24W(A 12V c.c)
1 Monitor de viento + OPCION CONSUMO DE CORRIENTE MAX. 350mA
¢ RELOJ ANGULO DE LENTE 110° @
MONITOR VBV-750AM La lista del menu desaparecera si no se lleva a cabo ninguna seleccion TEMPERATURA DE TRABAJO  -20<C a +70C
1 Monitor en 2 segundos. RMAGENANENTO 30C 2 +60:C @
1 Soporte de monitor 6. Botdn selector de camara ~30ol @ 400
Permite seleccionar CA1 y CA2. [P)FIaSNSIONES A x Al P %2 K‘%‘ 5 07.96
?CA%‘IA (?E CQNTROL VBV-700CM EI OSD (display en pantalla) indica que la cdmara esta actualmente (Anx Alx P)mm 70x 44 x
-Lable de energia funcionando. A :
Caja de control 7. SENSOR DE CONTROL REMOTO CAMARA YBY 110G ; Monocroma opcional o5t
Cable especial: 1 cable de 20 metros con conector impermeable. El monitor puede funcionar via el control remoto. Al usar el control DE VIDEQ ceb
Resistente a aceite, gas y grasa. Estable a los rayos ultravioleta remoto, asegurar que la leyenda IR en el mismo esté orientada hacia el TAMANO DE IMAGEN 1/3 pulgada
o monitor. SINCRONIZACION INTERNA
?Ngsgiisl?elrsnmnli":rizg%\ E 3I20v?ltios c.c. con terminal a tierra COMO CONFIGURAR EL MONITOR A SUS ILUMINAGION REQUERIDA MINIMO 0,1 LUX
) " - SALIDA DE VIDEO 1V (p-p), 75 ohmios
2 gzgrit:é% instalar este sistema de acuerdo con las instrucciones de este REQUERIMIENTOS VOLTAJE DE SERVICIO 12y c.c.
" manual 1-1 golNTR?IB [:I,E 'M,ﬁ‘éﬁf} CONSUMO DE ENERGIA MAX., 2.4W (a 12V c.c)
3. No desarmar la cdmara ni el monitor. Esto anulara la garantia. 12 S:I:g:ﬁ%na? ‘ﬁRA AGEN” ?ESI%IE%%I%’:! A DE TRABAJO fzzgm%NaEffozg ™
El desarmado de la cdmara perjudicara la integridad del cierre : « »
h | 1.3 Mover el cursor a “CONTRASTE, BRILLO, COLOR, NITIDEZ Y TINTES PESO 0,2 Kg.
impermeable. ) ) con el botén SEL DIMENSIONES (An x Al x P)mm 70 x 44 x 54
4. Conectar el sistema a una fuente de energia conmutada por encendido. 1.4 Pulsar el boton "A+/V--" £
La conexion a una fuente de bateria reducird la vida util de ésta. 1.5 Seleccionar una de cinco opciones MONITOR VBV-750AM uE:
AVISO 16 Pise e olon“WEN" ANGULODEDEFLEXON 44 O0IERDA / DERECHA
1. Para evitar sacudidas eléctricas, NO ABRIR LA CAJA DEL MONITOR. 2. CONTROL DEL SISTEMA 10°§SUPERIOR) 30°(INFERI()5R)
Hay voltajes potencialmente mortales dentro del monitor. En el interior no 21 Pulse el boton “MENU FUENTE DE ENERGIA 1224V c.c. (CON USO DE LA CAJA DE
hay piezas cuyo servicio pueda hacer el usuario. Si se detecta prueba de 59 S:ksegc?o ngre‘gISTEM A CONTROL) (/N (7 \O
y e e s Gl el A gy 20 lowrltur  ENTRAOA SSTEMA OLOR, POSTEROR A4, 124 c5 SNELUS)DE LA GA D€
monitor NO es impermeable. Cualquier cantidad de humedad dentro del 24 :PI|0MA| go;l'el P:t(;nvS"EL CONSUMO DE ENERGIA ~ 8W/700mA MAXIMO
monitor podria causar gran desperfecto. 25 Sulsarg oton d Y- . VOLTAJE DE SALIDA 9,6V c.c.
3. Usar tornillos autoroscables para montar el monitor en el cuadro instru- 2.6 Pﬁli:celz?gﬁ; g{?ﬁMgﬁﬁ‘"‘;o opciones SISTEMA DE TV 3 PAL/NTSC 3
mentos o en la cabecera. i ENTRADA / SALIDA DE VIDEO  VIDEO COA/IPU%SST 0 UNICO
1VP-P 75 OHMI
p 3. CONTROL DE OPCIONES 4 72mm
INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION 51 oo i A RESOLUCON 560 x 240 /
. -2 Seleccionar “SEL” ) ) ANGULO DE VISION (S x I x D/l) 15 x 35 x 50
CAMARA VBV-700C i : 3.3 Mover el cursor a HORI!ZONTAL, VERTICAL” con el boton SEL. TEMPERATURA DE TRABAJO ~ -10°C a +60°C
1. Instalar el soporte de camara (ver la Fig. 1) en la parte superior del 3.4 Pulsar el boton "A+/V- TEMPERATURA DE
vehiculo. 3.5 Seleccionar una de dos opciones -05°% ° T :
EI ;iuntp de sujecion debe ser lo suficiente recio para sostener el soporte 3.6 Pulse el boton “MENU” éléhsAéCENAMlENTO 0?453&; +oe H Camera mounting hole pattern. H Back of vehicle, viewing at monitor screen.
e la camara. DIMENSIONES (An x Al x P) mm 165 x 126 x 31 " -
2. Instale la cdmara en el soporte usando los pernos incluidos. Ajustar el 4, CONTROL DEL RELOJ (A AT X F) mim XX n Gaten patroon voor camera bevestiging. “ Achterzijde van het voertuig zichtbaar op het scherm. H Optional wind deflector
angulo segun se indica en la Fig. 2. (Usar el parachoques trasero y la 4.1 Pulse el boton “MENU” CAJA DE CONTROL VBV-700CM . ) .
parte posterior del vehiculo como punto de referencia) 4.2 Seleccionar “RELOJ” ENTRADA DE ENERGIA 12-32Ve.c. ﬂ Exemple de trous pour le montage de la caméra. ﬂ Arriére du véhicule, vue sur 'écran du moniteur. “ Optionele winddeflector
3. Puede g\stalzllrse un dleflecto:'j de v:ento. Estz ddeflehctor eastg d|sk<)ena|doI 4.3 Mover €] cursor a “HORA, ACTIVAR HORA, DESACTIVAR HORA, g/(\)ﬂ[s)ﬁl\sl)g E’éEEF;\I(?EIéGiA ; é \1N2R/II ;\:Xc 2A n
para reducir la acumulacion de polvo, suciedad y humedad sobre la lente ATENCION, CH-HORA” con el boton SEL | . i i Parte posteriore del veicolo guardando lo schermo del monitor. & 'ai i
de la camara. (Ver la Fig. 3) 4.4 Pulsar el botén "A+/V-" SISTEMA VIDEO PAL n Schema foro di montaggio telecamera. ﬂ Déflecteur d'air en option
MONITOR VBV-750AM 4.5 Seleccionar una de cinco opciones \%II:'II'[/)GEDEQI?EL?DA }\ZICP 75 OHMIOS n Montagelécher fir kamera n Fahrzeugriickseite, Monitoransicht. n Deflettore opzionale
- 4.6 Pulse el boton “MENU” c.c. )
1. Instalar el monitor dentro del vehiculo en un lugar conveniente para el TEMPERATURA DE TRABAJO  -10°a +60°C H . - . . H Parte posterior del vehiculo, vista desde la pantalla. u Windabwei tional
conductor (e.g. en el centro del cuadro de instrumentos, sobre la CONTROL REMOTO TEMPERATURA DE Diagrama de los orificios para el montaje de la camara. ’ indabweiser, optiona
cabecera 0 en el propio cuadro). 1. MODO ALMACENAMIENTO -25° a +80°C : .
2. Usar una chapa de compresion o soporte de montaje posterior para Presionar el boton de modo para las opciones siguientes de ajustes de MATERIAL DE LA CAJA ALNICO B Deflector de aire opcional
sujgtar el soporte del monitor en el cuadro de instrumentos o sobre la imagen; estandar, suave, viva, ligera y personal EFI\ﬁgNSIONES AnxAIXP) ;%5 ngé 79
cabecera. 2. ENERGIA (Interruptor de energia) n X AlXF) mm X 30X
3. Ajustar el angulo de montaje del monitor para permitir que el conductor Presionar este boton para encender y apagar el monitor
pueda ver facilmente la pantalla desde todas las posiciones del asiento. 3. LLAMAR DE.SCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDA,D -
(Ver la Fig. 4. Este boton visualiza la camara que se estd observando El sistema CCTV VBV-750A de vehiculo no debera ser utilizado en modo
4. TEMPORIZADOR alguno como sustituto a una conducci’é.n cuidadosa y prudente. Todavja
El temporizador puede configurarse para apagar automaticamente el deben cumplirse todas las leyes de tréfico y los reglamentos de seguridad
monitor (méximo de 120 minutos) motorista.
Fig./Abb. 4 B oo Fig./Abb. 5 Fig./Abb. 6 Fig./Abb. 7
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CAVO n ZWART (AARDING)

n KABEL n NOIR (MASSE) | H RED (12-32Vdc)

H Steel plate for reinforcement (recommended for secure mounting) H CABLE B AUTO BRIGHTNESS CONTROL n NERO (TERRA) m ROOD (12-32Vdc)
“ Stalen plaat voor versterking (voor stevige montage aanbevolen) B BROWN (REVERSE TRIGGER) “ AUTOMATISCHE HELDERHEIDSBESTURING n SCHWARZ (MASSE) n ROUGE (12-32Vdc)
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